

**SC No. 294/2026
State v. Kapil
FIR No. 124/2021
PS Mundka
CNR No. DLWT01-005610-2026**

12.05.2026

Fresh sessions case received on committal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.

Put up for consideration on charge on **21.05.2026**.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/12.05.2026**