

**SC NO. 294/2026**  
**STATE Vs. KAPIL**  
**FIR No. 124/2021**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-005610-2026**

**21.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Amit Dabas, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail.

Accused submits that he is unable to engage a private Counsel as LADC has been provided in the Trial Court and requested that he may be provided Legal Aid Counsel. He is apprised to appear before the Ld. Secretary, DLSA, West, for appointment of the Legal Aid Counsel.

At request, put up for consideration on charge on  
**01.06.2026.**

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/21.05.2026**