

SC No. 294/2026
STATE Vs. KAPIL
FIR No. 124/2021
CNR No. DLWT01-005610-2026

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajeev Mittal, Ld. LADC for the accused.
Accused on bail.

Arguments heard on point of charge.

Charge has been framed under Section 394/397/411/34 IPC
and the charge has been read over to the accused to which he pleaded not
guilty and claimed trial.

Let summons be issued to witnesses namely Mehtab Alam
and Constable Vijay Kumar and MHC(M) along with case property.

Put up for PE on **10.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/01.06.2026