

SC No. 294/2026
STATE Vs. KAPIL
FIR No. 124/2021
CNR No. DLWT01-005610-2026

10.07.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the Stat
Accused on bail.
Sh. Rajeev Mittal, Ld. Chief LADC for accused.

Sh. Rajeev Mittal, Ld. Chief LADC submits that he be discharged as LADC for the accused from the present case as his penal period over.

Sh. R. R. Jha, Ld. LAC is present in the Court today and he is appointed as the Legal Aid Counsel for the accused. Accordingly, Sh. Rajeev Mittal, Ld. LADC is discharged. He has handed over the file to Sh. R. R. Jha, Ld. LAC.

PW Const. Vijay is present. However, he is discharged unexamined.

PW Mehtab Alam is absent despite service. **Let PW Mehtab Alam be summoned through DCP concerned for the NDOH.**

Let PW Const. Vijay, IO and MHC(M) with case property be sumoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 22.07.2026.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/10.07.2026