

SC No. 294/2026
FIR No. 124/2021
PS :Mundka
State vs. Kapil
CNR No. DLWT01-005610-2026

04.08.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. R.R. Jha, Id. LAC for the accused.

PW-2 Hari Om, PW-3 SI Jaiparkash, PW-4 HC Vijay Kumar
have been examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Dr. Suhit has sent a request for exemption to appear in the
court for today.

Summons be issued to Dr. Suhit, IO ASI Baljeet Singh and
MHC(M) along with case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.08.2026.**

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.08.2026